November 10, 2022
David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Resulting from
Inspection
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04510360
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04525004
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04525096
71111.05 Fire Plans PFP-PWR01 East Cable Tunnel/Elevation 258' Fire Area/Fire Zone II/CT-
2
3
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR02 West Cable Tunnel, Elevation 258' Fire Area/Fire Zone
1C/CT-1
5
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR14  Crescent Area-East/Elev. 227' 242' Fire Area/Zone XVII/RB-
1E
3
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR17 Drywell Elev. 256' Fire Area/Zone XIV/PC-1 0
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR17  Drywell Elev. 2292' Fire Area/Zone XIV/PC-1 0
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR18  Drywell Elev. 268' Fire Area/Zone XIV/PC-1 0
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR20  Reactor Building/Elev. 272' Fire Area/Zone IX/RB-1A 5
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR23 Motor Generator Set Room Elevation 300', Fire Area 1A/Fire
Zone MG-1
5
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR24  Reactor Building/Elev. 300' Fire Area/Zone IX/RB-1A 5
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR26  Reactor Building/Elev. 326' Fire Area/Zone IX/RB-1A 5
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR27  Reactor Building/Elev. 344' Fire Area/Zone IX/RB-1A 4
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR28  Reactor Building/Elev. 369' Fire Area/Zone IX/RB-1A 9
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR37 East Pipe Tunnel, Elevation 258', Fire Area/Fire Zone
XIX/RW-1
1
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR41  Condenser Pit /Elev. 244' Fire Area/Zone IE/TB-1 1
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR42  Turbine Building - North /Elev. 252' Fire Area/Zone IE/TB-1 4
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR43  Turbine Building - South /Elev. 252' Fire Area/Zone IE/TB-1 6
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR45  Turbine Building - North /Elev. 272' Fire Area/Zone IE/TB-1 8
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-PWR46   Turbine Building - South /Elev. 272' Fire Area/Zone IE/TB-1 6
71111.05 Miscellaneous
Drill Scenario 22-14
71111.05 Procedures OP-AA-201-003 Fire Drill Performance 20
71111.07A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04509912
71111.07A Drawings Drawing 4.95-48  West Crescent Cooler(s) 66UC-22A, C, E, G & J Tube
Plugging Map(s)
5
71111.07A Drawings  Drawing 4.95-49  East Crescent Cooler(s) 66UC-22B, D, F, H & K Tube
Plugging Map(s)
10
71111.07A Work Orders 05244701-01
71111.11Q Drawings FM-20A, Sheet 1 Flow Diagram Residual Heat Removal System 10 73
71111.11Q Procedures  EOP-BD-1 EOP Bases Document, Volume I: Introduction and
References
0
71111.11Q Procedures  EOP-BD-2 EOP Bases Document, Volume II: EOPs for Hot Conditions 0
71111.11Q Procedures  EOP-ED Emergency Depressurization 0
71111.11Q Procedures  EOP-PC  Hot Primary Containment Control 0
71111.11Q Procedures  EOP-SC/RRC Hot Secondary Containment Control-Radioactivity Release
Control
0
71111.11Q Procedures  EP-AA-1014 Addendum 3, James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant 4
71111.11Q Procedures  EP-AA-1014 Addendum 3, Appendix 1, JAF EAL Wallboard 2
71111.11Q Procedures  OP-46A  4160 V and 600 V Normal AC Power Distribution 74
71111.11Q Procedures  OP-65B  Shutdown Operation 10
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04509377
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04509378
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04520942
71111.12 Engineering
Changes
0449325  Need Design Engineering Assistant to Determine if 12 Pole
Relay Can Be Used for 8 Pole Applications EIDS: 93-74C-
1EDGB13 & 93-74C-1EDGA13 for CATID 32098340
09/09/2021
71111.12 Engineering
Changes
9000032513 Engineering Standard for CR2810 and CR 2811 Relay
Replacements - Replace with Equivalent Square D Relays
02/09/2012
71111.12 Miscellaneous
27: Primary Containment Atmosphere Control and Dilution
Maintenance Rule Basis Document
71111.12 Miscellaneous  Catalogue ID  1526547
71111.12 Miscellaneous  Catalogue ID 1578495
71111.12 Miscellaneous  JAF-RPT-07-
00006
Maintenance Rule Structural Monitoring Report 5 and 6
71111.12 Miscellaneous  Procurement
Requirement
Evaluation Form
05409
Rolling Element Shielded and Sealed Bearings  9
71111.12 Procedures MA-AA-716-230-
1002
Vibration Analysis/Acceptance Guideline 6
71111.12 Procedures  MP-093.11 EDG System Mechanical PM* 57
71111.12 Procedures  OP-37 Primary Containment Atmosphere Dilution System 95
71111.12 Procedures  SM-AA-102 Warehouse Operations 32
71111.12 Procedures  ST-15B Suppression Chamber and Drywell Deterioration Inspection 11
71111.12 Work Orders 04978270
71111.12 Work Orders  05145851
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
04510493
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
04510528
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
04525376
71111.13 Corrective Action 04525708
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
71111.13 Drawings FE-1G 4160V One Line Diagram Sheet 3 Bus 10400 11
71111.13 Procedures OP-30A  Refueling Water Level Control 24
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
04205802
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
04498893
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
04513174
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
04513331
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
04515852
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
04524574
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04510360
71111.15 Drawings Drawing 1.67-94   Elem Diag Reactor Protection System 5
71111.15 Procedures F1-83-036  Reactor Building Sprinkler per Appendix R
71111.15 Procedures  F1-92-180  Modification to Water Curtains to Eliminate Obstructions
71111.15 Procedures  MA-JF-731-001
71111.15 Work Orders 04811112
71111.15 Work Orders  04874576
71111.18 Calculations JAF-CALC-ADC-
00676
Battery Room Temperature (72TIC-122A&B) Setpoint and
Channel Uncertainty Calculation
2
71111.18 Calculations  JAF-CALC-ADC-
00676
Battery Room Temperature Setpoint and Channel
Uncertainty Calculation
2A
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
04476356
71111.18 Corrective Action 04507463
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
71111.18 Drawings FM-34A Flow Diagram Feedwater System 34 74
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
634221  Decay Heat Removal System Power Supply Modification 09/22/2022
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
634574 Replacement of 72TIC-122B and Related Equipment 0
71111.18 Miscellaneous DBD-072 Design Basis Document for the Administration Building
HVAC Systems
14
71111.18 Miscellaneous  Tagout 34-0013-
34FWS-613
Feedwater System Pressure Switch PS-124A Root Valve 08/22/2022
71111.18 Procedures LS-AA-104-1000 Exelon 50.59 Resource Manual 14
71111.18 Work Orders 05088137
71111.18 Work Orders  05271841
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
04497226
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
04497328
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
04497663
71111.19 Procedures MST-071.26 Station Battery A Modified Performance Test 18
71111.19 Procedures  MST-076.12 HPCI Foam System Sample and Test 9
71111.19 Procedures  OP-30B  Decay Heat Removal System 24
71111.19 Work Orders 05088137-097
71111.19 Work Orders  05088137-037
71111.19 Work Orders  05127664
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04519987
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04519993
71111.20 Corrective Action 04524705
22
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04525028
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04525511
71111.20 Procedures OP-30A Refueling Water Level Control 24
71111.20 Procedures  OP-46A  4160 V and 600 V Normal AC Power Distribution 74
71111.20 Procedures  OP-65  Startup and Shutdown Procedure 135
71111.20 Procedures  OP-65 Startup and Shutdown Procedure 136
71111.20 Procedures  OP-65B Shutdown Operation 10
71111.20 Procedures  OU-AA-103 Shutdown Safety Management Program 23
71111.20 Work Orders 05116084-08
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
04369253
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
04524581
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
04524739
71111.22 Drawings  FM-22A  Flow Diagram Reactor Core Isolation Cooling System 13 57
71111.22 Procedures SEP-IST-007  Inservice Testing (IST) Program Plan 16
71111.22 Procedures  ST-1B MSIV Fast Closure Test (IST) 29
71111.22 Procedures  ST-21A  Main Turbine Overspeed Test (Actual Overspeed Trip Test -
Valves Remain Open)
10
71111.22 Procedures  ST-21E  Main Turbine Overspeed Backup Trip System Test (Actual
Overspeed)
13
71111.22 Procedures  ST-24J  RCIC Flow Rate and Inservice Test (IST) 55
71111.22 Procedures  ST-39B Type B and C LLRT of Containment Penetrations (IST) 43
71111.22 Procedures  ST-39B-X7A Type C Leak Test Main Steam Line A MSIVs (IST) 17
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.22 Procedures  ST-39B-X7B Type C Leak Test Main Steam Line B MSIVs (IST) 16
71111.22 Procedures  ST-39B-X7C Type C Leak Test Main Steam Line C MSIVs (IST) 17
71111.22 Procedures  ST-39B-X7D Type C Leak Test Main Steam Line D MSIVs (IST) 16
71111.22 Work Orders 05079038
71111.22 Work Orders  05079392
71111.22 Work Orders  05079393
71111.22 Work Orders  05079394
71111.22 Work Orders  05079395
71111.22 Work Orders  05185565-01
71114.02 Miscellaneous
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Generating Station and James A.
FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant Public Alert and Notification
System Design Report
2
71114.03 Miscellaneous EP-AA-1000 Exelon Nuclear Standardized Radiological Emergency Plan 33
71114.03 Miscellaneous  EP-AA-1014 Exelon Nuclear Radiological Emergency Plan Annex for
James A. Fitzpatrick Station
4
71114.06 Procedures EP-AA-1014  Addendum 3, Appendix 1, JAF EAL Wallboard 2
71114.06 Procedures  EP-AA-111  Emergency Classification and Protective Action
Recommendations
23
71153 Corrective Action